LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/EGI21008275/T1QF3E2
Date: 09/12/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle ¢ 53866 Insured Vehicle No : XE6620K
Date of Loss: 03/08/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: N/A
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLA5386G
Make & Model: EIAI\)SSAN SYLPHY, 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR Engine No: HR16983678B
Reg. Date: 02/03/2016 (Man. Year: 2015) Chassis No: MNTBBAB1720026657
Colour: Silver Odometer: 128789 km
Engine Capacity: 1598 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 195/60 R16
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 37,688.04 25,332.66 12,355.38 32.78
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,700.00 6,160.00 2,540.00 29.20
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 46,388.04 31,492.66 14,895.38 32.11
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 19,900.00
(S$) 46,388.04 19,900.00 26,488.04 57.10
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,247.16 1,393.00 1,854.16 57.10
Nett Amount (S$) 49,635.20 21,293.00 28,342.20 57.10
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 05/08/2021
Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair: 22.0 days

06/08/2021 Inspected At:

Em-1 Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Blk 8 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C, #01-68
Singapore 575643

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG  Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 09 Dec 2021)
Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

NISSAN SYLPHY 1.6 CVT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLA5386G)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*FRONT DOOR WIND MIRROR RH
*FRONT DOOR WIND MIRROR COVER RH

*FRONT DOOR HINGES
(4PCS)

*FRONT DOOR CHECKER

*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK
*FRONT DOOR LOCK CATCH
*FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP
*FRONT DOOR BOTTOM RUBBER
*FRONT DOOR STOPPER

*FRONT DOOR CHANNEL

*FRONT DOOR CHANNEL SEAL LH
*FRONT DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR
*FRONT DOOR REGULATOR GEAR
*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM

*SET FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM CLIPS
*FRONT DOOR SPEAKER

*REAR DOORS

*REAR DOOR GLASS RH

*REAR DOOR GLASS RUBBER RH

*REAR DOOR OUTER CHROME MOULDING
*REAR DOOR BLACK STICKER

*REAR DOOR OUTER CHROME HANDLE

*REAR DOOR OUTER CHROME HANDLE JOINT

*REAR DOOR INNER BASE GARNISH

*REAR DOOR CHROME PROTECTOR

*REAR DOOR HINGES

*REAR DOOR CHECKER

*REAR DOOR INNER LOCK

*REAR DOOR LOCK CATCH

*REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP
*REAR DOOR STOPPER

*REAR DOOR BOTTOM RUBBER
*REAR DOOR CHANNEL

*REAR DOOR CHANNEL SEAL
*REAR DOOR REGULATOR GEAR
*REAR DOOR REGULATOR MOTOR

*BOOT LID ASSY
*BOOT LID HINGES

*BOOT LID INNER TRIM
*SET BOOT LID INNER TRIM CLIP

*BOOT LID BADGE

*BOOT LID EMBLEM SYLPHY

Condition

Distorted
Missing

N/S Not Necessary / O/S Bent

N/S Not Necessary / O/S Bent

Deformed

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Bent

Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Cracked

Bent

Cracked
Necessary
Deformed
Necessary
N/S NotNecessary/O/S
Distorted

N/S NotNecessary/O/S
Distorted

N/S NotNecessary/O/S
Deformed

Cut

Bent

Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Deformed
Bent

Jammed

Bent

Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

496.20 FN
82.50 FN
236.80FN

113.00 FN
325.00FN
116.20 FN
184.20FN
141.40FN
72.00FN
262.40FN
69.00 FN
1,057.20 FN
247.20FN
1,120.00 FN
80.00FN
219.00FN
1,350.00 FN
325.50FN
116.20 FN
170.00 FN
228.00FN
218.40FN

72.40FN
233.00FN

396.40FN
236.80FN
113.00 FN
325.00FN
116.20 FN
184.20 FN
72.00FN
141.40FN
262.40FN
138.00FN
247.20FN
1,054.20 FN
891.50FN
192.00FN
278.00FN
40.00FN
56.00FN
68.50 FN

Amount

*496.20 FN
*82.50FN
*59.20FN

*56.50 FN
*325.00FN
*-FN
*184.20FN
*141.40FN
*-FN
*262.40FN
*69.00 FN
*1,054.20 FN
*247.20FN
*1,120.00 FN
*80.00 FN
*219.00FN
*1,350.00 FN
*325.50FN
*116.20 FN
*170.00FN
*228.00FN
*109.20FN

*36.20 FN
*116.50 FN

*396.40 FN
*236.80 FN
*113.00 FN
*325.00 FN
*FN
*184.20 FN
*-FN
*141.40FN
*262.40 FN
*138.00 FN
*247.20 FN
*1,054.20 FN
*891.50 FN
*192.00 FN
*278.00 FN
*40.00 FN
*56.00 FN
*68.50 FN

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Particulars

*BOOT LID EMBLEM PURE DRIVE

*BOOT LID KEY LOCK

*BOOT LID CHROME MOULDING BOTTOM
*SET BOOT LID CHROME MOULDING CLIP
*BOOT LID LAMPS

*BOOT LID LAMPS INNER SEALER

*BOOT LID INNER LOCK

*BOOT LID LOCK CATCH

*BOOT LID WEATHERSTRIP

*REAR BUMPER

*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR

*REAR BUMPER SPONGE

*REAR BUMPER DAMPERS

*TAILLAMPS

*TAILLAMPS INNER SEAL

*SETS TAILLAMP CLIPS

*TAILLAMP PANEL

*TAILLAMP PANEL INNER EXTEND PANEL RH
*END PANEL

*END PANEL TOP TRIM

*SET END PANEL TOP TRIM CLIPS

*REAR KEY ANTENNA SENSOR

*REAR FENDERS

*REAR FENDERS INNER HOUSING LH
*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM

*SETS REAR FENDERS INNER TRIM CLIPS
*REAR FENDERS INNER SHIELDS

*SETS REAR FENDERS INNER SHIELDS CLIPS
*REAR FENDERS ARCH GARNISH LH
*REAR FENDERS GLASS WITH CHROME
MOULDING

*REAR FENDERS GLASS INNER GARNISH
WHITE LH

*REAR FENDERS AIR VENT RH

*SPARE TYRE PANEL

*SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP SPONGE
*SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP BOARD

*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER

*REAR EXHAUST GASKET

*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS

*REAR EXHAUST HEAT PLATE

*REAR CHASSIS FRAME MEMBER
*FRONT SEAT RH

*REAR SEAT

*REAR BACK REST SEAT

*REAR SEAT BELT LH

*REAR TOP UPHOLSTERY

*ROOF TOP UPHOLSTERY CLIPS

*FRONT FENDER

*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD RH

*SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP RH
*FRONT FENDER SUPPRESSOR GARNISH RH
*FRONT FENDER SIGNAL LAMP RH
*FRONT FENDER QUARTER GARNISH RH
*FRONT DOORS

*FRONT DOOR GLASS RH

*FRONT DOOR GLASS RUBBER RH
*FRONT DOOR OUTER CHROME MOULDING

Condition

Necessary
Cut

Cut
Necessary
Cracked
Not Necessary
Bent

Bent

Torn
Missing
Necessary
Missing
Missing
Bent
Cracked
Not Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Bent

Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Cracked
Bent

Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Deformed
Necessary
Cracked
Not Necessary

Not Necessary

Missing

Repair

Not Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Necessary

N/S Repair / O/S Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Deformed
Cracked

Not Necessary
Bent

Cracked
Necessary
Deformed

Repairer's

68.50 FN
116.20 FN
193.80FN

30.00FN
312.00FN

60.00 FN
123.20FN

68.00 FN
132.50 FN
462.50 FN

40.00FN
178.00FN
112.00 FN
157.00FN
447.20FN

60.00 FN

50.00FN
272.00FN
316.50FN
532.50FN
196.30 FN

30.00FN

82.50 FN

1,263.20 FN
812.00FN
565.00 FN

60.00 FN

78.40FN

40.00FN
55.00FN
796.40FN

116.50 FN

65.00FN
853.60FN
132.00FN
195.00FN
528.50FN
48.00FN
92.00 FN
125.50 FN
1,170.00 FN
1,534.00 FN
952.00FN
1,125.00 FN
385.00FN
1,290.00 FN
50.00FN
773.60FN
75.90FN
30.00FN
56.00FN
59.20FN
48.00FN
1,384.20 FN
392.50FN
116.20 FN
170.00FN

Amount

*68.50 FN
*116.20 FN
*193.80FN

*30.00FN
*312.00FN

*-FN
*123.20FN

*68.00 FN
*132.50 FN
*462.50 FN

*40.00FN
*178.00FN
*112.00FN
*157.00FN
*447.20FN

*-FN

*50.00 FN
*272.00FN
*316.50 FN
*532.50 FN
*196.30FN

*30.00FN

*82.50FN

*1,263.20 FN
*812.00FN
*565.00 FN

*60.00 FN

*78.40FN

*40.00 FN

*55.00 FN

*-FN

*FN

*65.00 FN
*FN

*FN
*195.00 FN
*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*FN
*1,290.00 FN
*50.00 FN
*386.80 FN
*75.90 FN
*30.00 FN
*56.00 FN
*59.20 FN
*-FN
*1,384.20 FN
*392.50 FN
*116.20 FN
*170.00 FN

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Particulars

*FRONT DOOR BLACK STICKER
*FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE

*FRONT DOOR OUTER HANDLE JOINT
*FRONT DOOR INNER BASE GARNISH

*FRONT DOOR CHROME PROTECTOR
*REAR DOOR INNER TRIM

*SETS REAR DOOR INNER TRIM CLIPS
*REAR DOOR SPEAKER

*REAR DOOR FRAME WEATHERSTRIP
*CENTER PILLAR LH

*ROCKER PANEL OUTER LH
*ROCKER PANEL INNER LH

*ROCKER PANEL INNER GARNISH BOTTOM LH
*ROCKER PANEL INNER GARNISH TOP LH
*ROCKER PANEL LOWER GARNISH LH
*REAR AXLE BEAM

*REAR ABSORBER LH

*REAR SPRING LH

*REAR SPRING BUSH

*REAR WHEEL BEARING LH

*REAR BRAKE DISC LH

*SET REAR BRAKE DISC PAD

*REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH HOLDER
*SET REVERSE SENSOR

*SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP TRAY

*SET BRAKE DOWN SIGN

*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT
*REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL
*REAR FENDER GLASS SEALANT
*REAR FENDER GLASS INNER SEAL
*SET REAR SPORT RIM LH

*SET REAR SPORT RIM COVER LH
*BRAKE OIL

*DOORS GLASS SOLAR FILM

*REAR TYRE LH

*BOOT LID CHROME MOULDING TOP

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Condition

Necessary

O/SDistorted/N/S Not
Necessary

Not Necessary

O/S Deformed /
N/SNotNecessarY

Cut

Deformed
Necessary
Distorted
Necessary
Repair

Bent

Bent
Deformed
Deformed
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Missing

Not Necessary
Deformed
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

Bent
Necessary
Necessary

Cut

Cut

Repairer's

152.00 FN
218.40FN

72.00FN
232.00FN

396.40FN
1,120.00 FN
80.00 FN
219.00FN
243.20FN
695.20FN
330.00FN
512.50FN
92.00 FN
115.50 FN
58.00FN
1,020.20 FN
159.30FN
212.00FN
130.00 FN
386.90FN
459.20FN
129.50FN
50.00FS
250.00FS
300.00FS
120.00FS
60.00FS
30.00FS
240.00FS
120.00FS
500.00FS
120.00FS
80.00FS
300.00FS
350.00FS
215.50FN

Sub Total (S$) 41,595.60

3,907.56

Total Parts (S$) 37,688.04

Amount

*152.00FN
*109.20FN

*FN
*116.00 FN

*396.40 FN
*1,120.00 FN
*80.00FN
*219.00FN
*243.20FN
*-FN
*330.00FN
*512.50FN
*92.00 FN
*115.50 FN
*58.00FN
*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN

*-FN
*45.00FS
*200.00FS
*-FS
*120.00FS
*60.00FS
*30.00FS
*-FS

*-FS
*500.00 FS
*120.00FS
*40.00FS
*300.00FS
*250.00FS
*215.50FN

27,962.40

2,629.74

25,332.66

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items
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11
12
13
14

PANEL BEATING

SPRAY PAINTING

CHECK WIRING

REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN

REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR FENDER GLASS (2 PCS)
REMOVE AND INSTALL CARPET, SEAT AND UPHOLSTERY
REMOVE AND INSTAL FRONT & REAR DOOR PARTS (4 PCS)
REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR EXHAUST PIPE

REMOVE AND INSTALL PETROL TANK

REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR UNDERCARRIAGE

TO PERFORM COMPUTERIZE WHEEL ALIGNMENT

TO RESET AND ERASE FAULT CODE SYSTEM

TO JACK AND ALIGN CHASSIS FRAME MEMBER

ANTI RUST

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

3,000.00
3,000.00
100.00
140.00
240.00
250.00
360.00
120.00
120.00
400.00
90.00
200.00
300.00
380.00

8,700.00

Amount

2,600.00
2,400.00
30.00
120.00
160.00
200.00
240.00
60.00
80.00
0.00
0.00
150.00
0.00
120.00

6,160.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



